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Welcome to Bushey Auctions
We hope you will have an enjoyable time bidding for the fantastic array of antiques, fine art,
collectables, jewellery, silver etc from private collections. Please remember when placing your bid,
the Buyers premium is 20% + VAT on top of the hammer price.
Please note that any lots purchased via online bidding portals will be subject to an additional
commission charge imposed on the hammer price in addition to our basic Buyers Premium.
Please see the individual sites for rates of commission.
Bushey Auctions hold monthly auctions and valuation days; please see the back of the catalogue for
forthcoming dates. We are happy to make personal appointments to view items for submission into
future sales. We also offer probate work and house clearances. Our team is always available to
help, please don’t hesitate to ask any of the team if you need assistance. The information below will
help you enjoy the event; it sets out how the auction works.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

VIEWING (BY APPOINTMENT ONLY for 7 days before auction date)
The catalogue contains a Lot no, Description and Estimate for each lot. The description is for
guidance only and as some items are of an age or nature that means they may not be in perfect
condition, we advise you to examine the lots yourself before the auction starts. Please take care
when handling items, all breakages and damage will be charged for. Viewing times are shown on
the front of the catalogue. All items are offered for sale as viewed and are sold as seen. The
auctioneer does not take responsibility for authenticity, origin or estimated price. All items are sold
without any warranty or claim as to its suitability or fitness for its apparent purpose so as a
prospective Buyer, you should use your judgement. The wording A/F within the description is an
indication that the lot may not be in good condition. All electrical items are sold on the express
condition that the winner ensures they are examined by a competent electrician before connecting
them to any source of electricity.
Condition Reports will be supplied until 4 p.m. the day before auction day.
All sales are final and no refunds are given.

RESERVE PRICES
Some items have a reserve price. Where necessary, the Auctioneer will protect the reserve on an
item and use his discretion up to 10%. If this price is not reached, the Auctioneer will record the item
as unsold and move on to the next item.

THE BUYER
The highest bidder as determined by the Auctioneer is the Buyer. The Auctioneer has absolute
discretion to settle any dispute that may arise and to refuse bids or to advance the bidding as seen
fit. His decision is final. These terms and conditions also apply to after-sale bids, timed auction bids
and private treaty sales.
In cases of dispute these Conditions of Sale are governed by UK jurisdiction under English Law.



THE BUYER’S PREMIUM
This is the commission paid to the auctioneer by the Buyer over and above the highest bid value
(often referred to as the Hammer Price) of each item. OUR BUYER’S PREMIUM IS 20% + VAT
(total 24%). So if you are the highest bidder on an item with a £100 bid, the total cost to you
is £124. Please take this into account when bidding.
Please see the individual sites for rates of commission.
Please note that any lots purchased via online bidding portals will be subject to an additional
commission charge imposed on the hammer price in addition to our basic Buyers Premium. Certain
works by living artists or artists deceased within the last 70 years will incur an Artist’s Resale Right
royalty charge when sold with a hammer price of the sterling equivalent of €1000 or more.

ONLINE BIDDING
We offer online bidding services via www.easyliveauction.com and www.the-saleroom.com
Please note that any lots purchased via online bidding portals will be subject to an additional
commission charge imposed on the hammer price in addition to our basic Buyers Premium.
Please see the individual sites for rates of commission.
Payment must be made within 48 hours, by debit card or bank transfer, collection is by appointment
only from our Bushey storeroom. Unless by prior arrangement, storage charges of £5 per item per
day will be incurred thereafter. If payment is not received a week after the auction date, the bidder’s
account will be blocked on all internet bidding sites (the comments are available to all auctioneers).

PAYMENT
You are welcome to pay by cash, cheque, electronic bank transfer or debit card. Credit cards will
only be accepted up to the value of £500. A 3% surcharge will apply to Business debit/credit cards
and International debit/credit cards. We reserve the right to hold items paid for by cheque until the
cheque has cleared.
Please note, once the Auctioneer has determined yours to be the winning bid, a legal contract is
created and you are responsible for and obliged to pay for the item(s). If full payment is not received
within two weeks after the auction date Bushey Auctions reserve the right to hand the bidder’s
account over to our debt collection agency. In the event your account is passed for recovery please
be advised you will be responsible for all additional costs which will include but not limited to debt
recovery costs, legal costs, interest and storage charges. This will affect your bidder status at
Bushey Auctions and any other auction houses as well as internet bidding sites and should the
matter proceed through the courts this may affect your credit status. Bushey Auctions reserve the
right to cancel the sale and re-sell the item(s) won and can also proceed against the Buyer for
breach of contract. Any deposits or part payments shall be forfeited and the defaulter shall make
good any loss arising from the resale, together with the charges and expenses in respect to both
sales.
So please only bid up to the amount you are prepared to pay and make sure you allow for the
Buyer’s Premium and VAT.

IF YOU CAN’T MAKE THE AUCTION, WE CAN BID FOR YOU
If you would like to bid for an item, we are happy to bid on your behalf. Please request a form by
email or complete the Absentee/Commission bidding form found on our website stating the
maximum you are prepared to bid (minimum bid £20). You can also bid over the telephone for lots
estimated over £50. The form to book a telephone line is also found on our website.
All forms must be received by 4 p.m. the day before auction day. Please note that acceptance
is not guaranteed. We require debit or credit card details for all absentee/commission/telephone
bids as security for your bid and may require a deposit of 50% of your maximum bid. We will then
bid for you up to your maximum, attempting to secure the item at the lowest required to beat all
other bids. We will contact you if you if you are the winning bidder for the lot(s) and will arrange
payment and collection with you.
Payment must be made within 48 hours and we reserve the right to charge the card given in full
payment including all fees. Unless by prior arrangement, storage charges of £5 per item per day will
be incurred thereafter.

RIGHT OF ADMISSION RESERVED E & O E



Lot No. Description Estimate

 Furniture, Mirrors, Carpets & Lighting
1 A mid 20th century McIntosh rectangular teak sideboard

with cupboards and three drawers on tapering cylindrical legs,
to include makers label, 76.5 x 152.5 x 48cm £150-£200

2 A Victorian mahogany circular tilt top table on three outswept
scroll legs, 73 x 137cm £100-£150

3 Biedermeier rectangular drop flap table with one drawer
on pedestal base with four claw feet and two matching upholstered
chairs, table dimensions 75.5 x 126 x 71cm £220-£320

4 An Edwardian rectangular mahogany desk with fitted compartments,
three drawers, hinged top with tooled leather inset on four tapering
rectangular legs, 115 x 64.5 x 40cm £50-£80

5 An Edwardian rectangular mahogany display cabinet with
mirrored back and hinged glazed door on four tapering
rectangular legs, 142.5 x 57.5 x 35cm £60-£90

6 A rectangular mahogany music cabinet with brass swing
handles and eleven drawers on four bracket feet,
106 x 49.5 x 37.5cm £50-£80

7 A table top rectangular pine filing cabinet, the six drawers
with brass pendant handles, 61 x 43 x 35.5cm £30-£50

8 A nest of four rectangular mahogany stacking tables,
tallest 61 x 50.5 x 35cm £40-£60

9 An Edwardian oval tray table on four tapering supports,
80 x 65 x 36cm £60-£90

10 A pair of continental shaped oval ceramic tea tray tables
decorated with flowers, leaves and pierced brass scroll side
handles on gilded and ebonised wooden stands 
with four tapering cylindrical legs, 55 x 53.5 x 37cm £220-£320

11 A rectangular mahogany butlers tray on scissor action stand,
81 x 76 x 49.5cm, £70-£100

12 A late 19th century ebonised wooden jardinière of oval form,
the inlaid pull off cover and pierced gallery on four cabriole legs,
A/F, 81 x 56 x 39cm £80-£120

13 A Victorian rectangular mahogany hall stool with cylindrical
mounts on four fluted baluster legs, 44 x 107 x 32cm £50-£80

14 A mahogany rectangular piano stool with hinged upholstered seat
on four cabriole legs, 63 x 51 x 36.5cm £40-£60



Lot No. Description Estimate
15 A mahogany piano stool with single drawer on four tapering

rectangular legs, 64 x 60 x 41.5cm £40-£60
16 An oak rocking chair, spindle back, scrolling arms

on turned supports £50-£80
17 A mahogany hall chair, the shaped oval carved back on four

tapering cylindrical legs £30-£50
18 A pair of mahogany upholstered foot stools on cabriole legs,

40 x 50 x 44cm £50-£80
19 A mahogany Canterbury of customary form with one drawer

on four castors, 52.5 x 55.5 x 35cm £30-£50
20 A set of wooden library steps of customary form, 121cm (h) £40-£60
21 A mahogany three tier plate stand of customary form

on scroll supports, 87.5cm (h) £30-£50
22 A marble plant stand, the twist stem on raised octagonal base,

94cm (h) £80-£120
23 A moulded circular wall mirror with distressed stylised

leaf frame, 61cm dia £40-£60
24 A Middle Eastern red ground prayer mat with repeating

geometric patterns, 66 x 60.5cm £30-£50
25 A Middle Eastern red ground carpet with two central medallions

within a geometric border, 113 x 80.5cm £40-£60
26 Murano glass chandelier with coloured drops and pierced

metal mounts £120-£180
27 A cast metal table lamp stand with two side handless decorated

with putti and scrolls on raised circular base, to include shade,
35cm (h) excluding shade £40-£60

28 A Chinese famille rose table lamp decorated with figures, flowers,
butterflies and birds, to include shade, 39cm (h) excluding shade £30-£50

29 A blue ground baluster vase decorated with flowers, leaves ,
birds and butterflies, converted to a table lamp to include shade,
46cm (h) excluding shade £30-£50

 Fine Art
30 An antique framed and glazed road map from London to St Neots

and Rutland by John Ogilby, frame 43 x 51.5cm £60-£90
31 Four framed and glazed antique maps of Palestine and the Eastern

Mediterranean, largest frame 55 x 70cm £200-£300
Measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate
32 William Russell Flint framed and glazed polychromatic

limited edition print of ladies in a bath house, signed bottom right,
50 x 68cm £40-£60

33 William Russell Flint framed and glazed polychromatic
limited edition print of figures beneath a bridge by a river,
blind stamped to the bottom, 36 x 55.5cm £40-£60

34 William Russell Flint framed and glazed polychromatic
limited edition print of figures in a villa, 49 x 66cm £40-£60

35 B. Van der Leck (1876-1958) framed and glazed polychromatic
image titled The Cat 1914, 35 x 27.5cm £50-£80

36 Louis Wain framed and glazed pen and ink drawing of a cat,
signed bottom left, 24.5 x 12cm £200-£300

37 Geoffrey Dashwood framed and glazed pencil drawing of a stag
titled a Young Fallow Buck in Winter Coat, signed and dated
bottom right, 29.5 x 21cm £50-£80

38 A framed and glazed watercolour of a beach scene with birds
hovering above the waves, indistinctly signed bottom right,
19.5 x 24.5cm £30-£50

39 A framed and glazed watercolour of figures in a market,
indistinctly signed bottom right, 47 x 32cm £70-£100

40 Charles Jenkins framed and glazed watercolour of figures
in a garden, signed bottom right, 26.5 x 38.5cm £60-£90

41 Louis Burleigh Bruhl framed and glazed watercolour titled
Hornchurch March 96, signed bottom left, 20 x 22.5cm £80-£120

42 Maurice Randall framed and glazed watercolour titled Poole,
signed bottom right, 17.5 x 27cm £70-£100

43 Norma Harvey framed and glazed watercolour titled Autumn
Beech Wood near Amersham, details to verso, 40 x 58cm £30-£50

44 Michael Aubrey framed and glazed watercolour of figures
walking by houses in a London legal area, signed bottom right,
25 x 34cm £40-£60

45 Brian Simmonds framed and glazed watercolour of a beach scene,
signed bottom right, 34.5 x 48cm £50-£80

46 F.J. Aldridge a pair of framed and glazed watercolours of boats,
signed bottom right, 7 x 17cm each £80-£120

47 Frederick J. Knowles 1874-1931 a pair of framed and glazed
watercolours titled Hail to the Lark and The Call of the Cuckoo,
signed bottom right, 25 x 17cm each £100-£150

Measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate
48 Natale Gavagnin a pair of framed and glazed watercolours

of Venetian canal scenes, signed bottom right, 19 x 15.5cm each £80-£120
49 A framed and glazed watercolour of an Italian Alpine lake scene,

indistinctly signed and dated bottom left, attributed to
Thomas Charles Leeson Rowbotham, 19.5 x 45cm £60-£90

50 W. Gibbs framed and glazed watercolour of a coastal scene,
signed and dated bottom left, 20.5 x 31.5cm £30-£50

51 William Freeman framed and glazed watercolour of buildings
by a river, 26.5 x 36.5cm £50-£80

52 Henry Garland framed oil on canvas of donkeys on the beach
titled Waiting for Orders, signed bottom left, 33 x 48cm,
ARR applies £500-£800

53 Brian Hagger framed oil on canvas of a scrap merchant pushing
his barrow, signed bottom right, 30 x 40cm, ARR applies £400-£600

54 Jean Rose framed oil on canvas of trees and a stream,
signed bottom right, 60.5 x 76.5cm £150-£200

55 James Peel framed oil on canvas of figures by a stream and mill,
signed bottom right, 27 x 39.5cm £200-£300

56 Edward Partridge a pair of framed oils on canvas of English
country landscapes, signed bottom right, 29.5 x 44cm £300-£500

57 A 19th century continental framed oil on canvas of figures
in front of a ruined villa, 39 x 57cm £100-£150

58 A framed oil on canvas of a view near Tivoli, attributed to
Franz Knebel, 77 x 102cm £400-£600

59 A. Dorstberg framed oil on panel of a Dutch cityscape with figures
in the foreground, signed bottom right, 60.5 x 50.5cm £30-£50

60 F.E. Jameson framed oil on canvas of a Scottish Highland lake
and mountain scene with a boat in the foreground and a castle
on an island, signed bottom right, 40 x 60cm £200-£300

61 Harold Wood framed oil on panel of the Generals titled Top Brass,
81.5 x 54.5cm £100-£150

62 A framed oil on canvas of a lady seated at a desk writing a letter,
58 x 45cm £120-£180

63 Zoltan Perlmutter framed oil on panel of dancing figures,
signed bottom left,17.5 x 23.5cm £70-£100

64 A framed oil on panel sketch of cows titled Cows in The Pasture,
details to verso, attributed to Walter Osbourne, 15.5 x 22cm £200-£300

Measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate
65 A framed oil on canvas of a horse and groom in a stable,

51 x 60.5cm £80-£120
66 Bettina Caro framed oil on panel still life of flowers,

signed bottom right, 46.5 x 44.5cm £100-£150
67 Nan Livingstone framed oil on panel still life of flowers,

27.5 x 36.5cm £150-£200
68 Alfred H Palmer framed oil on panel still life titled Tulips

and Apple blossom, signed bottom left, gallery label to verso,
50 x 60cm £200-£300

69 Klee oil on panel of boats on a lake at sunset, signed bottom left,
50 x 72cm £30-£50

70 C. Benolt framed oil on canvas of a continental street scene,
signed bottom left, 60.5 x 91cm £80-£120

 Porcelain
71 Royal Albert Old Country Roses dinner and teaset to include

plates,bowls, serving dishes, meat platters, teapots, coffee pot,
cream jug, milk jug (109) £250-£350

72 Royal Albert Lavender Rose dinner, tea and coffee set
to include plates, bowls, coffee pot, teapot, milk jug, sugar bowl,
cups and saucers (100) £150-£200

73 Royal Albert Old Country Roses dinner and coffee set
to include plates, bowls, serving dishes, condiments, coffee pot,
cups and saucers (93) £220-£320

74 Royal Doulton Clarendon part dinner service to include plates,
bowls, serving dishes and meat platters (47) £100-£150

75 Royal Albert Elgin dinner and coffee set to include plates, bowls,
cups, saucers, coffee pot, sugar bowl, cream jug and sauce boat
on stand (44) £100-£150

76 Minton Ancestral dinner and tea service to include plates, bowls,
serving dishes, meat platters, sauce boat and stand, a coffee pot,
cups and saucers (86) £100-£150

77 Wedgwood Charnwood dinner service to include plates, bowls,
a meat platter, cups and saucers (65) £150-£200

Measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate
78 Wedgwood Florentine dinner service W4312 to include plates,

bowls, cups and saucers (78) £150-£200
79 Wedgwood Gold Vine leaf pattern dinner and tea service

to include plates, bowls, cups, saucers, sauce boat, milk jug
and sugar bowl for six place settings (50) £80-£120

80 Royal Albert Old Country Roses teaset to include a teapot,
coffee pot, cake stands, cups, saucers and plates (55) £120-£180

81 Royal Albert Old Country Roses teaset to include teapots,
cake plates, biscuit stand, cups, saucers and plates (56) £120-£180

82 Foley part teaset to include cups, saucers, teapot, cake plate
and side plates (29) £60-£90

83 Royal Albert Old Country Roses teaset to include a teapot, cups,
saucers, plates, two tier biscuit stand and sandwich plates (72) £150-£200

84 Royal Worcester Palissy Game Series dinner and tea service
for six place settings to include plates, bowls, teapot, milk jug,
sugar bowl, cups and saucers (40) £80-£120

85 Royal Crown Derby Vine Cobalt dinner service to include
plates, bowls, sauce boat and stand, a meat platter and a covered
vegetable dish (34) £100-£150

86 Shelley teaset to include a teapot, a milk jug, a sugar bowl,
a cake plate, five cups, six saucers and five plates (21) £200-£300

87 Crescent China part teaset to include cups, saucers, plates,
sandwich plates, tureen and cover, a jug and two bowls (23) £50-£80

88 Paragon Victoriana Rose teaset to include teapot, sugar bowl,
milk jug, six cups, six saucers (15) £60-£90

89 Rosenthal dinner service to include plates, bowls, a meat platter
and a serving dish and cover (50) £100-£150

90 Spode Royal Jasmine tea for two to include teapot, milk jug,
sugar bowl, cups, saucers and plates (8) £40-£60

91 A quantity of Casa Pupo ceramics to include a table centrepiece,
plates, a bowl and a jug (7) £100-£150

92 A set of six J K W Decor Carlsbad Alt Wien cabinet plates
with courting scenes by Saji Fragonard, marks to the bases,
19.5cm dia £80-£120

93 Suzie Cooper porcelain to include two jugs and a vase circa 1920,
tallest 36cm (h) £70-£100

94 A quantity of Worcester porcelain to include a pot pourri holder,
a milk jug and a decorative bowl on raised base, tallest 16cm (h) £80-£120



Lot No. Description Estimate
95 A Slipware teapot dated 1894 and dedicated to Georgina Jeffrey,

19cm (h) £50-£80
96 A Turn Vienna squat vase decorated with flowers and leaves,

marks to the base, 12cm (h) £40-£60
97 David Howard Jones ceramic Raku vase of oval section

and polychromatic geometric decoration, signed to the base,
30cm (h) £100-£150

98 A quantity of porcelain to include Derby cups, saucers
and plates (8) £100-£150

99 A quantity of porcelain plates to include Chelsea (4) £120-£180
100 Chelsea octagonal bowl decorated in the Kakeiman pattern,

details to verso, 26cm dia £80-£120
101 A pair of Vienna baluster vases blue ground with scenes

of courting couples and gilded decoration on raised rectangular
bases, marks to the bases, 26.5 cm (h) £120-£180

102 A continental porcelain bowl, pierced sides decorated with floral
sprays on three bracket feet, marks to the base, 14.5cm dia £30-£50

103 Dresden comport on stand, the pierced bowl with applied floral
clusters on naturalistic stem with applied putti and flowers
on raised pierced base, A/F, 44cm (h) £80-£120

104 Charlotte Rhead Burleyware charger decorated with flowers
and leaves, marks to the base, 36cm dia £120-£180

105 Two Charlotte Rhead vases one with carrying handle,
tallest 19cm (h) £100-£150

106 Two Charlotte Rhead bowls and a Charlotte Rhead plate (3)
one A/F £100-£150

107 Clarice Cliff biscuit jar and cover decorated to the sides with
stylised leaves and berries with swing handle, marks to the base,
17cm (h) £70-£100

108 A Clarice Cliff Bizarre toast rack, a Clarice Cliff flower frog
and a Clarice Cliff Ophella plate 25.5cm dia (3) £150-£200

109 Royal Copenhagen rectangular Fajance green vase,
marks to the base, 22cm (h) £40-£60

110 A Dresden campagna form vase decorated with flowers, leaves
and scrolls, marks to the base, 26cm (h) £50-£80

111 A miniature Meissen cup and saucer and a pill and patch box,
A/F £30-£50



Lot No. Description Estimate
112 A Meissen miniature bowl decorated with flowers and a continental

porcelain bowl mounted on a gilt metal stand, tallest 17cm (h) £60-£90
113 A pair of 19th century Meissen reticulated cabinet plates decorated

with Watteauesque images and gilded borders, marks to the bases,
21.5cm dia £120-£180

114 A pair of 19th century Meissen Green Court Dragon cabinet plates
with gilded borders, marks to the bases, 25.5cm dia £120-£180

115 A 19th century Meissen bowl decorated with cobalt blue and gilded
floral decoration, marks to the base, 26.5cm (h) £150-£200

116 A 19th century Meissen bowl decorated with gilded flowers,
marks to the base, 29cm dia £50-£80

117 A 19th century Meissen cabinet plate decorated with fruits within
a cobalt blue gilded border, marks to the base, 26.5cm dia £150-£200

118 A Meissen charger decorated with a Blue Ming Dragon and silvered
border, marks to the base, 33cm dia £150-£200

119 A Meissen oval fruit basket with pierced sides and naturalistic
handles with applied flowers to the interior and exterior,
marks to the base, restoration to handles, 41 x 29 x 12.5cm £150-£200

120 A pair of Meissen figural table candlesticks with female and child
on raised circular base, circa 1850, marks to the bases,
small restoration and losses, 29cm (h) £250-£350

121 Dresden figural two light candelabrum on three scroll supports,
A/F, 23cm (h) £50-£80

122 A Dresden figural group of a lady and gentleman in 18th century
costume dancing on raised oval base, marks to the base, 21cm (h) £50-£80

123 A pair of Chelsea figurines in 18th century attire on gilded square
base with scroll feet, with gold anchor mark, A/F, 19cm (h) £40-£60

124 A pair of continental female figurines in classical dress on raised
oval naturalistic base, marks to the bases A/F, 16cm (h) £70-£100

125 An Art Deco style figurine of a lady with a shaped pattern dress,
39cm (h) £60-£90

126 Royal Copenhagen figurine of a fawn playing a pipe perched
on a column with applied lizard on raised square base,
marks to the base, 21cm (h) £50-£80

127 Lladro figural group of galloping horses on oval naturalistic base,
marks to the base, 29 x 36 x 14cm £70-£100

128 Three Lladro figurines to include a clown, a shepherd and a young
boy, tallest 21cm (h) £50-£80



Lot No. Description Estimate
129 Lladro figurine of a little girl with a doll in a pull along cart 5044,

marks to the base, 28cm (h) £40-£60
130 Three Lladro figurines of girls to include 5217, 5221 and 5466

all in original packaging, tallest 20cm (h) £70-£100
131 Four Lladro figurines to include 4871, 5220, 5448 and C6D, 

three in original packaging tallest 24cm (h) £80-£120
132 Two Lladro figurines of girls with hats, 24cm and 22cm (h) £50-£80
133 Six Lladro figurines to include a Geisha and children,

tallest 26cm (h) £80-£120
134 Five Lladro figurines to include 05232, 4.809, 5219, 5217

and 5607, all in original packaging, tallest 22cm (h) £50-£80
135 Five Lladro figurines to include 4650, 4505, 4540, 04869

and 04872, all in original packaging, tallest 26.5cm (h) £50-£80
136 Three continental porcelain figures to include Rosenthal, Boehm

and Crown Naples £50-£80
137 Five Royal Doulton figurines to include Balloon Girl HN2818,

Silks and Ribbons HN2017, Balloon Boy HN2934, The Old
Balloon Seller HN2129 and Sharon HN3047, tallest 20cm (h) £50-£80

138 Five Royal Doulton figurines of ladies in various styles
and coloured dresses, tallest 22cm (h) £50-£80

139 Five Beswick figurines to include Kitty MacBride a Good Read,
The Ring, Beatrix Potter, The Old Woman who lived in a Shoe,
Ribby and Hunca Munca £60-£90

140 Three Beswick figurines of horses of varying size,
tallest 20cm (h) £30-£50

141 Seven porcelain half dolls, two with original brushes and a bell £60-£90
142 A quantity of ceramic wall mounted birds to include Beswick (14) £60-£90

 Oriental Porcelain & Collectables
143 An oriental ceramic polychromatic sleeping cat,

10 x 24 x 12.5cm £40-£60
144 A pair of Chinese blanc de chine of dogs of foe on raised

rectangular bases, 12 x 8.5 x 4cm each £80-£120
145 A pair of early 20th century Chinese baluster vases yellow ground

decorated with blue flowers and leaves 31cm (h) and a matching
shaped oval tray 44 x 33cm, marks to the bases £150-£200

146 A Chinese celadon cylindrical crackle glaze vase, 22cm (h) £80-£120



Lot No. Description Estimate
147 A pair of oriental baluster vases decorated with flowers

and leaves, marks to the bases, 19cm (h) £80-£120
148 A pair of Satsuma vases with dragon side handles decorated

with courtiers, flowers and scrolls, marks to the bases, 44cm (h) £120-£180
149 A Chinese blue and white baluster vase decorated with dragons

and clouds circa 1900, 26.5cm (h) £70-£100
150 A Republic period blue and white ginger jar and cover decorated

with dragons and clouds, 24cm (h) £50-£80
151 A Chinese Jizhou baluster vase decorated with a stylised leaf,

29cm (h) £100-£150
152 Two Chinese plates decorated with flowers and leaves and a blue

and white vase, marks to the base, plates 20cm dia £80-£120
153 A Chinese famille rose plate with figures, birds and flowers,

A/F, 26cm dia £60-£90
154 A quantity of cloisonné to include a bowl and two miniature

covered jars and Pique-A-Jour bowl on hardwood stand (4) £40-£60
155 A quantity of oriental papier mache to include a tray, a casket,

a match holder, a toothpick holder and a small bowl (5) £30-£50
156 An oriental articulated jade belt, the panels carved with mythical

figures, 94.5cm (w) £150-£200
157 A 19th century Chinese silk fan decorated with figures, cherry

trees and bamboo fronds £40-£60
158 A Chinese bronze seated Buddha on raised lobed oval base,

38.5cm (h) £300-£500
159 A Tibetan gilded bronze Buddha on raised lobed oval base,

28.5cm (h) £80-£120
160 A Japanese bronze Okimono articulated beetle with hinged back,

14cm (w) £40-£60
161 A Tibetan silk Tanka, rectangular depicting deities, figures

and vegetation in an idealized setting. 111 x 81cm £80-£120

 Glass
162 A three bottle Tantalus with cut glass decanters and three

hallmarked silver wine labels, 32.5 x 40.5 x 16.5cm £80-£120
163 A three bottle oak Tantalus with cut glass decanters

and three enamel wine labels, 33.5 x 35 x 13cm £50-£80
164 A gilt metal table centre piece supporting a scalloped

cut glass bowl, 20 x 26cm £50-£80



Lot No. Description Estimate
165 Silver plated and cut glass table centrepiece on circular scroll

mounted base and three ball feet with engraved inscription
to the base, 54cm (h) £50-£80

166 A Murano red glass decanter with applied coloured stones
and gilded decoration with drop stopper on raised circular base,
37cm (h) £40-£60

167 A set of five Bohemian etched ruby glasses decorated with animals,
trees and buildings £60-£90

168 A quantity of glass to include vases and dishes (7) £80-£120
169 Mdina art glass vase, shaped oval with shades of blue interior,

signed and dated to the base 1944, 24cm (h) £100-£150
170 A painted liqueur decanter with drop stopper and scroll handle,

four matching shot glasses and a circular glass tray with
gilded border £40-£60

171 A hand painted glass dessert set to include a covered bowl
and eight dishes (9) £80-£120

172 A quantity of glass to include dressing table perfume bottles
and cased salts (7) £70-£100

173 A quantity of perfume bottles of various shape, style
and colour (10) £120-£180

174 Two Millefiori paperweights, 10.5cm and 8cm dia £40-£60
175 Eight glass paperweights to include Millefiori and Caithness £80-£120

 Collectables
176 A pair of antique bronze Marley horses and trainers on naturalistic

bases after Guillaume Coustou, 42 x 44 x 35cm each £1200-£1800
177 A bronze figurine of a greyhound titled Moon King indistinctly

signed and dated 1922, 31.5 x 37 x 14cm £300-£500
178 A cast bronze figurine of a recumbent classical lady,

24 x 45 x 12cm £200-£300
179 A pair of bronze figurines of a man playing a violin and a lady

dancing both on raised white marble bases, 23cm (h)  £120-£180
180 A pair of Juan Clara bronze figurines of children playing,

signed to sides, 15cm (h) £300-£500
181 A pair of spelter figurines of a boy and girl carrying baskets,

mounted on raised circular plinths, A/F, 44cm (h) £80-£120
182 A pair of spelter figurines of dogs in various poses on square

marble bases, tallest 20cm (h) £50-£80



Lot No. Description Estimate
183 A set of three cast bronze miniature figurines of musicians

on naturalistic bases, tallest 9cm (h) £30-£50
184 Edward Walsh bronze figurine of a reclining female figure

signed to the base, mounted on a white marble rectangular plinth,
30cm (h) £100-£150

185 A pair of Indian brass candlesticks in the form of King Cobras,
22cm (h) £50-£80

186 A pair of silver plated figural wall mounted candle holders,
29cm (h) £80-£120

187 A silver plated model of a rowing boat on naturalistic rocky base,
8 x 19 x 10cm £120-£180

188 A cast composition bronzed relief of musicians playing their
instruments, 44 x 50cm £100-£150

189 A quantity of pharmaceutical collectables to include
a Stuart pill roller, an Avery balance scale with weights
and seven apothecary bottles £80-£120

190 A brass balance scale on rectangular mahogany stand
with weights £50-£80

191 Leitz Wetzler brass mounted microscope in fitted case
to include additional lenses, circa 1930 £80-£120

192 Leitz Wetzler microscope in fitted wooden case, circa 1960 £120-£180
193 Camex 8mm movie camera in fitted leather case and two movie

editing stations £70-£100
194 An early 20th century blonde oak writing cabinet, the hinged

cover revealing a fitted interior with tooled leather writing slope
and two glass inkwells, 41 x 29 x 23 cm £200-£300

195 A late 19th century rectangular brass bound mahogany
writing slope, 14.5 x 35 x 23cm £40-£60

196 A leather bound rectangular writing slope, the hinged cover
revealing fitted interior, A/F £40-£60

197 A mahogany rectangular desk letter and stationery box
with hinged cover and a single drawer, 30 x 32x 21cm £30-£50

198 A 19th century tobacco canister in the form of a brass banded
barrel with hinged cover, 16 x 17.5 x 13cm £50-£80

199 A rectangular humidor cedarwood lined to include leather
travel pouch, 16 x 29 x 22.5cm £40-£60

200 A rectangular walnut watch display case with hinged glazed cover,
28 x 22cm £40-£60



Lot No. Description Estimate
201 Parker fountain pen with 18ct gold nib in original packaging £60-£90
202 Dunhill Sidecar palladium ballpoint pen with black lacquer pin

stripes in original packaging £120-£180
203 Tiffany ballpoint white metal pen and pencil set

in original packaging £120-£180
204 Montblanc Meiserstruck ballpoint pen in original packaging £100-£150
205 Montegrappa ballpoint pen in original packaging and a white metal

paper knife £100-£150
206 A quantity of motor racing medals, badges and hallmarked silver

boxes circa 1920s £80-£120
207 WWI military medals to include British War Medal and Victory

medal attributed to LIEUT. W.G. HARVEYSON RAF £200-£300
208 A quantity of military medals, badges and buttons to include

a Victorian South Africa medal with Orange Free State
and Cape Colony bars attributed to 2866 PTE A.B.BUHE 1st
SUSSEX REG and WWI medals attributed to MI-7369 CPL
W.C. HARVEYSON A.S.C. and M2-018919 PTE H.R.
HARVEYSON A.S.C. £200-£300

209 Great British Regiments silver coins (52) in fitted wooden brass
bound case to include regimental badges and certificate £700-£1000

210 Six walking sticks and riding crops of various form and styles £60-£90
211 A quantity of treen to include a Tudor wall plaque, a gavel,

a pill box and a snuff box (6) £60-£90
212 A painted wooden decoy duck, 15 x 33cm £50-£80
213 An early 20th century taxidermy study of a King cobra repelling

a mongoose, 54 cm (h) £200-£300
214 A brass and horn desk set with pen holder and ink wells,

26 x 32 x 22cm £50-£80
215 A quantity of collectables to include treen, tortoiseshell

and brass (14) £120-£180
216 A quantity of collectables to include snuff bottles, jewellery

caskets and miniature figurines (17) £80-£120
217 A quantity of collectables to include fountain pens, silver sporting

medals, compacts and bangles (19) £100-£150
218 A quantity of collectables to include pill and patch boxes,

a ladle and a scent bottle (14) £70-£100
219 A turned mahogany milliners hat stand on triform base

with three bun feet, 92cm (h) £50-£80



Lot No. Description Estimate
220 A Prada ladies brown leather handbag with gilt metal fittings A/F £80-£120
221 An alabaster bust of a classical figure on raised circular base,

35cm (h) £70-£100
222 Wedgwood Egyptian plaque hand gilded black basalt depicting

Lord of the Two Lands, limited edition 74/250 to include COA,
22 x 39cm £80-£120

223 Four hand painted miniatures of ladies and a gentlemen £60-£90
224 A Victorian leather bound photograph album to include

monochromatic photographs, 21 x 14cm £30-£50
225 A scale model steam engine sailing boat titled Christina

with glazed cabin and copper funnel on wooden stand,
96 x 36 x 20cm £100-£150

226 Corgi Toys 267 Batmobile, Rocket Firing with Batman
and Robin in original packaging £200-£300

227 Vauxhall Velox diecast model 1/18 scale in original packaging £30-£50
228 A quantity of diecast cars and trucks (56) £40-£60
229 A quantity of diecast to include Corgi, Dinky, cars, buses

and trucks, all in original packaging (43) £70-£100
230 An album of GB coins to include some pre 1947 silver coins £70-£100
231 A quantity of GB pre 1947 silver to include half crowns,

shillings and sixpences, approx 802g £150-£200
232 A quantity of pre 1947 GB silver coins to include some pre 1920,

approx total weight 166g £30-£50
233 A quantity of cigarette and tea cards some in sets £80-£120
234 A quantity of stamps to include 2d blue Victorian and first day

covers, six albums and loose folders £80-£120
235 A quantity of stamps to include first day covers and loose stamps £50-£80
236 A quantity of GB stamps to include sheets and loose stamps £60-£90

 Champagne, Cognac, Wine, Port & Whisky
237 Dom Perignon champagne vintage 1990 £120-£180
238 Dom Perignon brut 1998 vintage champagne

in sealed packaging £150-£200
239 Bollinger Grand Annee 1985 champagne magnum £200-£300
240 Pol Roger Sir Winston Churchill champagne 1999

in original packaging £150-£200
241 De Venoge champagne Grand Vin des Princes vintage 1992,

75cl in original packaging £70-£100



Lot No. Description Estimate
242 Krug Grand Cuvee and Moet and Chandon vintage 1999

in original packaging £100-£150
243 Real Companhia Velha vintage 1979 port, 75cl and Hennessy

Privilege V.S.O.P. Cognac 1 litre £50-£80
244 Martell Cordon Bleu cognac 70cl in original packaging £40-£60
245 Remy Martin cognac two 70cl bottles in original packaging £70-£100
246 Remy Martin cognac 70cl and two glasses in original packaging £40-£60
247 A quantity of alcohol to include Courvoisier cognac,

Sandeman port 1989 and a bottle Carrizal Rioja 1998 (5) £80-£120
248 1937 Saint Vivant de la Salle Exposition Universal VSOP

Armagnac £50-£80
249 Chateau la Mission Haut Brion Graves 1984 nine 75cl bottles £500-£800
250 Eleven bottles of French red wine to include Chateau Magnol

Haut Medoc 1985, Chateau la Croux Grand Faure 1967,
Chateau Vieux Moulin Saint Emillion 1966, Chateau d'Arsac
Haut Medoc 1988, Chateau Tour Prignac Medoc 1999,
Chateau la Croix des Pins 1999 £80-£120

251 Chateau Suduiraut 1989 1st Cru Classe sauternes four 37.5cl bottles,
Chateau Mayne des Carmes 1990 sauternes 37.5cl and Chateau
Guiraud 1st cru sauternes 1969 75cl (6) £80-£120

252 The Macallan 10 year old single highland malt whisky 70cl
in original packaging £150-£200

253 Royal Salute 21 year old Scotch whisky 70cl bottle £60-£90
254 A quantity of alcohol to include champagne, port

and Chivas Regal whisky (5) £70-£100
255 A quantity of alcohol to include Cragganmore 12 Year Old

Single Malt Scotch Whisky, Bisquit cognac, Courvoisier cognac
and Chival Regal 12 year old (4) £50-£80

 Clocks & Watches
256 An Edwardian inlaid banjo barometer with silvered dials,

93cm (h) £70-£100
257 An oak cased wall regulator, two train movement, silvered dial

with Arabic numerals to include a pendulum, 74cm (h) £70-£100
258 A gilded metal mantle clock, the engine turned circular dial

with Roman numerals within a Rococo style case, A/F,
32cm (h) £70-£100



Lot No. Description Estimate
259 A gilded metal easel clock with scroll pierced frame surmounted

by an urn on four square feet, the white enamel dial with Arabic
numerals, to include key, 31cm (h) £30-£50

260 A gilded metal mantle clock of cylindrical form with white enamel
dial and Roman numerals surmounted by an oriental figurine,
the cast elephant stand on raised naturalistic base, to include key,
48cm (h) £120-£180

261 An Anniversary gilt metal skeleton clock, white enamel dial
with Arabic numerals to include glass dome cover, 26cm (h) £100-£150

262 An Art Deco white metal Orator miniature travel clock with
white dial and Arabic numerals £80-£120

263 Rolex Oyster Perpetual Date Explorer II gentlemans superlative
chronometer, stainless steel with white enamel dial
to include Guarantee and original box £7000-£10000

264 Omega Seamaster DeVille gentlemans stainless steel wristwatch
on an articulated Omega bracelet £250-£350

265 Omega gentlemans wristwatch on replacement leather strap £100-£150
266 9ct gold ladies cocktail wristwatch Art Deco style set with rubies

and diamonds, approx total weight 16.7g £280-£380
267 Raymond Weil ladies gold plated wristwatch on an articulated

basket weave bracelet £50-£80
268 Four vintage wristwatches to include Rolex, Universal

and Buren Grand Prix £200-£300
269 14ct yellow gold open face pocket watch with enamel dial,

Roman numerals and subsidiary seconds dial £200-£300
270 Silver hallmarked open face pocket watch with white enamel dial

and Roman numerals £30-£50

Jewellery
271 A quantity of costume jewellery to include necklaces, brooches

and watches £70-£100
272 A quantity of silver and costume jewellery to include necklaces,

rings, earrings, bracelets and brooches £100-£150
273 A quantity of silver and costume jewellery to include necklaces,

rings, earrings, bracelets and brooches £100-£150
274 A quantity of silver and costume jewellery to include necklaces,

rings, earrings, bracelets and brooches £100-£150



Lot No. Description Estimate
275 A quantity of silver and costume jewellery to include necklaces,

rings, earrings, bracelets and brooches £100-£150
276 A quantity of silver and costume jewellery to include necklaces,

rings, earrings, bracelets and brooches £100-£150
277 A quantity of silver and costume jewellery to include necklaces,

rings, earrings, bracelets and brooches £100-£150
278 A quantity of silver and costume jewellery to include necklaces,

rings, earrings, bracelets and brooches £100-£150
279 A quantity of silver and costume jewellery to include necklaces,

rings, earrings, bracelets and brooches £100-£150
280 A quantity of silver and costume jewellery to include necklaces,

rings, earrings, bracelets and brooches £100-£150
281 A quantity of silver and costume jewellery to include necklaces,

rings, earrings, bracelets and brooches £100-£150
282 A quantity of silver and costume jewellery to include rings,

necklaces, bracelets, earrings and pendants £120-£180
283 A quantity of costume jewellery to include necklaces, bracelets

and earrings and a 9ct gold ring A/F £70-£100
284 Gold four stone diamond ring, tested 18ct,

approx total weight 2.4g £120-£180
285 18ct yellow gold five stone CZ ring,

approx total weight 2.3g £60-£90
286 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring,

approx total weight 7.9g £200-£300
287 18ct yellow gold and diamond dress ring,

approx total weight 11.5g £300-£500
288 18ct white gold and diamond dress ring,

approx total weight 4.7g £300-£500
289 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond dress ring,

approx total weight 4.1g £150-£200
290 18ct yellow gold, sapphire and diamond dress ring,

approx total weight 4.4g £150-£200
291 18ct white gold amethyst and diamond ring,

approx total weight 7.9g £150-£200
292 18ct yellow gold, sapphire and diamond ring,

approx total weight 4.3g £200-£300
293 White gold, opal and diamond earrings, tested 14ct,

approx total weight 4.4g £250-£350



Lot No. Description Estimate
294 A pair of yellow gold and white stone floral shaped earrings,

tested 9ct, approx total weight 3.6g £100-£150
295 A pair of 9ct white gold and diamond stud earrings,

approx total weight 1.2g £200-£300
296 18ct yellow gold and diamond earrings,

approx total weight 4.6g £150-£200
297 An antique gold, seed pearl, amethyst and peridot brooch,

approx total weight 3.9g £70-£100
298 Victorian 15ct yellow gold, diamond and ruby brooch,

approx total weight 4.1g £120-£180
299 9ct gold flower brooch set with diamonds, emeralds, rubies

and sapphires, approx total weight 3.9g £100-£150
300 9ct yellow gold and turquoise cocktail ring,

approx total weight 6.9g £80-£120
301 Platinum, ruby and emerald three stone ring,

approx total weight 2.1g £30-£50
302 14ct yellow gold and CZ ring, approx total weight 2.7g £60-£90
303 14ct yellow gold and coloured stone ring,

approx total weight 3.8g £70-£100
304 14ct yellow gold and diamond half eternity ring,

approx total weight 5.6g £120-£180
305 14ct yellow cluster ring, approx total weight 4.3g £80-£120
306 Yellow gold and coloured stone dress ring, tested 14ct,

approx total weight 6.2g £120-£180
307 Yellow gold diamond solitaire ring, tested 14ct,

approx total weight 2.6g £150-£200
308 9ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring,

approx total weight 4.6g £80-£120
309 9ct yellow gold opal and diamond dress ring,

approx total weight 2.5g £50-£80
310 9ct yellow gold and tigers eye ring, approx total weight 10.2g £80-£120
311 9ct yellow gold and blue stone ring, approx total weight 3.7g £50-£80
312 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cocktail ring,

approx total weight 5.8g £120-£180
313 9ct emerald and diamond ring, approx total weight 2.2g £60-£90
314 18ct white gold ring and a platinum wedding band,

approx total weight 5.0g £140-£200



Lot No. Description Estimate
315 Three 9ct gold rings and a 9ct gold pendant,

approx total weight 13.6g £180-£280
316 Three 9ct gold rings set with various coloured stones,

approx total weight 10.6g £140-£200
317 Three 9ct gold rings set with various coloured stones,

approx total weight 9.1g £120-£180
318 Two 9ct gold rings and a pair of 9ct gold earrings,

approx total weight 6.2g £80-£120
319 Three 9ct gold rings, approx total weight 9.9g £140-£200
320 Three 9ct gold rings, approx total weight 12.2g £150-£200
321 Three 9ct gold rings, approx total weight 8.4g £120-£180
322 Three 9ct gold rings, approx total weight 12.9g £150-£200
323 Three 9ct gold rings, approx total weight 8.3g £120-£180
324 Five 9ct gold rings set with various coloured stones,

approx total weight 12.9g £180-£280
325 Four 9ct gold rings set with various stones and a Rotary 9ct gold

ladies wristwatch £200-£300
326 9ct yellow gold signet ring, approx total weight 6.4g £70-£100
327 A quantity of 14ct gold jewellery to include a ring, a bracelet

and a pair of earrings, approx total weight 6.9g £140-£200
328 A quantity of 18ct white gold jewellery to include a chain,

a fine link chain and a single heart shaped earring,
approx total weight 7.7g £200-£300

329 9ct gold citrine and diamond pendant on a 9ct gold chain,
approx total weight 8.9g £250-£350

330 9ct yellow gold fine link chain and 9ct gold padlock,
approx total weight 2.7g £30-£50

331 9ct gold Masonic pendant approx total weight 4.4g £70-£100
332 9ct yellow gold toothpick, approx total weight 6.1g £70-£100
333 9ct gold charm bracelet with five charms and a padlock clasp,

approx total weight 18.5g £220-£320
334 18ct yellow gold fancy link necklace,

approx total weight 26.7g £700-£1000
335 1912 gold sovereign mounted in a brooch frame £280-£380
336 1898 Victorian sovereign set in a 9ct gold ring,

approx total weight 15.2g £300-£500
337 1910 Edward VII gold sovereign £280-£380



Lot No. Description Estimate

Silver & Silver Plate
338 A pair of hallmarked silver Corinthian column table candlesticks

on raised stepped square bases with beaded borders,
London 1964, 24.5cm (h) £200-£300

339 A pair of white metal loaded table candlesticks of tapering
rectangular form on raised circular bases, 35.5cm (h) £120-£180

340 A hallmarked silver Menorah on stepped square base with beaded
borders, A/F, approx total weight 327.8g £80-£120

341 A William IV hallmarked silver circular salver with shell
and leaf border, flat chased with flowers, leaves and central crest
on three shell supports, London 1833 by The Barnard Brothers,
approx total weight 595g £300-£500

Lot 345



Lot No. Description Estimate
342 A Victorian hallmarked silver card tray, circular with shell

and floral border, Sheffield 1895, approx total weight 427g £150-£200
343 A hallmarked silver fruit stand, circular with leaf and husk border

on raised circular base Birmingham 1932 and a matching smaller
fruit stand, approx total weight 914g £300-£500

344 A hallmarked silver shaped circular fruit stand, scroll pierced,
the raised circular base with pierced stylised leaves, Sheffield 1906,
approx total weight 445g £150-£200

345 A Georgian style hallmarked silver coffee pot, tapering cylindrical
with angled spout and fruitwood scroll handle, the hinged domed
cover with urn finial, London 1965, approx total weight 783g £220-£320

346 A hallmarked silver fiddle pattern soup ladle, London 1903,
approx total weight 294g £80-£120

347 A pair of hallmarked silver servers, twisted stems
with scroll terminals, Birmingham 1901 £50-£80

348 A pair of Victorian hallmarked silver fish slices
with bar pierced blades, London 1854 by William Eley,
approx total weight 372g £150-£200

349 A William IV hallmarked silver fish slice, the pierced blade
engraved with a fish, London 1836, approx total weight 131g £50-£80

350 A quantity of antique Old English and thread pattern hallmarked
silver flatware, approx total weight 1707g £500-£800

351 A quantity of antique Old English and fiddle pattern hallmarked
silver flatware and a selection of white metal flatware,
approx total weight 1400g £400-£600

352 A quantity of hallmarked silver flatware to include forks,
dessert and table spoons approx total weight 2148g £700-£1000

353 Seven hallmarked silver trophy cups of various shape and size,
approx total weight 2340g £800-£1200

354 A cased hallmarked silver smokers set to include a cigarette case,
a vesta case, a cheroot holder with cheroot, Birmingham 1904,
approx weight of silver 121.3g £150-£200

355 A quantity of silver and white metal to include hinged boxes
and teaspoons (12) £60-£90

356 A quantity of hallmarked silver and white metal to include
a photograph frame, a sugar sifter with blue glass liner, sugar tongs,
an anointing spoon, a magnifying glass and napkin rings (15) £180-£280



Lot No. Description Estimate
357 A quantity of hallmarked silver and white metal to include

a pill box, a pen, a pencil and a basket with glass liner £40-£60
358 A quantity of silver to include cigarette cases, a card case, a vase,

condiments and an inkwell (8) £70-£100
359 A hallmarked silver mounted photograph frame

in original packaging £30-£50
360 A quantity of hallmarked silver to include a cigarette box

and dessert eaters A/F £50-£80
361 A quantity of hallmarked silver to include a snuff box,

six Kiddush cups and two napkin rings, approx total weight 241g £80-£120
362 A cased set of hallmarked silver teaspoons with scalloped bowls £30-£50
363 Eight hallmarked silver Kiddush cups, approx total weight 241g £70-£100
364 A glass bowl mounted on a white metal base and a cased set

of hallmarked silver coffee spoons £50-£80
365 Four hallmarked silver Kiddush cups and a cut glass decanter

with drop stopper and silver collar (5) £80-£120
366 A pair of cased Victorian hallmarked silver fish servers,

Sheffield 1848, a silver plated fish platter and a pair of silver
plated grape scissors £120-£180

367 A silver plated and glass claret jug of avian form with scroll handle,
hinged domed cover on raised circular base £40-£60

368 A canteen of Kings pattern silver plated flatware for eight place
settings to include knives, forks, spoons and fish knives and forks £80-£120

369 Roberts and Belk Plain Pine Art Deco design Rd 798068
silver plated flatware for twelve place settings to include knives,
forks, spoons and fish eaters £120-£180

370 Mappin and Webb Art Deco design silver plated flatware
to include knives, forks, spoons, fish eaters and a carving set £100-£150

371 Heritage silver plated flatware Art Deco design for twelve place
settings in original packaging £80-£120

372 A quantity of silver plate to include and a salver, flatware,
condiments and an entrée dish and cover £40-£60

373 A quantity of silver plate to include trays, dishes, entrée dish
and cover, candlesticks and Menorahs £60-£90

374 A quantity of silver plate to include a teapot, condiments
and flatware £40-£60

375 A quantity of silver plate to include a cocktail shaker, coaster,
bowls, cups, napkin       rings and coaster £70-£100
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